on December 16, 2025 at 12:00 Noon to 1:00 pm with unlimited extension of 5 Minutes cach through E- 

Auction Agency M/s e-Procurement Technologies Limited (Auction Tiger), on their website/portal 

‘https://edelweissarc.auctiontiger.net on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, “Whatever there is” and 

“No Recourse” basis for recovery of Rs. 684,19,93,413/- (Rupees Six -Hundred and Eighty-Four Crore 

Nineteen Lakhs Ninety-Three Thousand Four Hundred and Thirteen Only) is due and payable as on 
February 28, 2023, together with further interest, and default interest at contractual rates from March 1, 

2023, till repayment/realization, payment to the Secured Creditors from Borrower. 

Description of Secured Assets put for Auction

[...]

The reserve price along with the details of the e-auction and description of the immovable property 

areas follows: dnRs.) 

Reserve Price [Earnest Money Deposit [ Date ofInspection [Date of Auction 

Rs. 235,00,00,000/-_[ Rs.23,50,00,000/- [24.11.2025 [16.12.2025 
in Bidding Rs. 2,50,00,000 (Rupees Two Crores Fifty Lakhs Only) 

Last Date of ofBid | Before 5:00PMonD 15,2025 
e-Auction Portal https://edelweissarc.auctiontiger.net 
Helpdesk 09265562821, 09265562818, 09978591888 

arc@ net, support@auctiontiger.net 
Date & time of e-Auction December 16,2025 (Tuesday) at 12:00 Noonto 1:00 pm with

[...]

PO -Powayan,Kasba/Pargana/Tehsil/PO -Powayan,District- 

Shahjahanpur,Pin Code- 242401,3. Mrs Rukhsana Begum, W/O Mr. Akhtar Ansari,ADD: 

Kasbhara, Takiya, Powayan,Kasba/Pargana/TehsilfPO -Powayan,District- 
Shahjahanpur,Pin Code- 242401 to pay the amount mentioned in the notice Rs. 14,84,466 /- 

(Rupees Fourteen Lakh Eighty-Four Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-Six Only} within 60 
days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The borrowar(s) having failed to repay the 
amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower(s) and the public in general that the undersigned 
has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on

[...]

the Act, in respect of time available, to radeem the secured assets. The borrower in particular| 

and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with 
the property will be subject to charge of HDFC Bank Ltd. for an amount of notice Rs. 14,84,466/- 
(Rupees Fourteen Lakh Eighty-Four Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-Six Only) and interest 
thereon fogether with expenses and charges etc. less amount paid, ifany. 

Five Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Seven and Paisa Ninety One Only) as on 17.10.2025 

The above named borrower and/or their quarantor(s)mortgagors(s) are hereby called upon to